cui.com
date 11/05/2012
page 1 of 4
SERIES:  VSK-S25 Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current

VSK-S25-48U 48 0.5 25 50 87
Notes:  1. Ripple and noise m easured at  20 MHz bandwidth
PART NUMBER KEY
VSK-S25 - XXU
Base Num ber Output  Voltage
FEATURES
•  up to 25W cont inuous power
•  com pact  board m ount  design
•  universal input  (85~ 264 Vac /  120~ 370 Vdc)
•  single output  from  5~ 48 V
•  over voltage, over current , and short  circuit
 protect ions
•  UL/ cUL safety approvals
•  efficiency up to 87%
RoHS
cui.com
date 11/05/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 4CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VSK-S25 Ϳ DESCRIPTION: SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage
85
120
264
370
Vac
Vdc
frequency 47 63 Hz
current
at  110 Vac, cold start
at  230 Vac, cold start
420
230
m A
m A
inrush current
at  110 Vac, full load, cold start
at  220 Vac, full load, cold start
16
30
A
A
input  fuse slow blow, 250 V 3.15 A
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulat ion ± 0.5 %
load regulat ion 10 ~  100% ± 1 %
tem perature coeffi cient 0.02 % / °C
hold-up t im e at  230 Vac 80 m s
adjustabilit y ± 10 %
switching frequency 150 kHz
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over current  protect ion 110 %
short  circuit  protect ion auto recovery with no dam age from  a short  on any output
over voltage protect ion
5 V output
9 V output
12 V, 15 V output
24 V output
48 V output
7.5
12
20
30
60
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolat ion voltage prim ary to secondary ( for 1 m inute) 3,000 Vac